

BEFORE SHRI. R.N. AMBATKAR, MEMBER,
INDUSTRIAL COURT, MAHARASHTRA AT MUMBAI

COMPLAINT (ULP) NO. 136 OF 2020

CNR NO : MHICO1-000355-2020

The BEST Workers' Union

... **Complainant**

Versus

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & 4 Ors.

... **Respondents**

I S S U E S

1. Does complainant union prove that, the respondent undertaking has introduced wet lease buses in breach of MoU dated 11/06/2019 ?
2. Whether the respondents have engaged in unfair labour practices under Item 9 of Schedule IV of the MRTU & PULP Act, 1971 ?
3. Whether the complainant union is entitled for the reliefs claimed ?
4. What order ?

Mumbai.
Dated : 04/09/2021.
Rry/-04.9.

Sd/-
(R.N. Ambatkar)
Member,
Industrial Court, Mumbai.